
Town Location Group Name People Pounds Miles 

TOTALS 2,856 18,197 160.8 
Attleboro S. Main Street (near Dodgeville Pond) 1 0.28 0.10 
Attleboro Fuller Avenue 1 0.11 0.10 
Attleboro Kasmira Way 1 0.12 0.10 
Barnstable Long Beach Centerville OGC 4 9 1.00 
Barnstable Hathaway Pond AmeriCorps Seniors/RSVP of Cape Cod and the Islands 5 24.5 0.50 
Beverly Chipman Road Community Church of East Gloucester 7 11.35 0.01 
Beverly Dane Street Beach Landmark School Cares 4 21.88 0.10 
Beverly Dane Street Beach Landmark School Cares 60 150 0.50 
Beverly McPherson Park Salem Sound Coastswatch 58 75 0.75 
Beverly Lynch Beach Glen Urquhart School 29 1 0.50 
Beverly Mingo and Brackenbury Beaches Endicott College 12 42.4 0.50 
Boston Carson Beach Urban Harbors Institute 90 400 0.50 
Boston Castle Island 1 2 0.10 
Boston Carson Beach 1 2 0.10 
Boston Carson Beach 2 30.65 0.32 
Boston Castle Island The Handle Bar 7 11.33 0.10 
Boston Carson Beach/Moakley Park Nasdaq 1 27.08 0.01 
Boston Carson Beach/Moakley Park Nasdaq 1 15.65 0.55 
Boston Carson Beach/Moakley Park Nasdaq 1 15.92 0.01 
Boston Carson Beach - M St. Beach 2 100 1.50 
Boston M Street Beach 29 150 1.00 
Boston Castle Island Sigma Phi Epsilon Mass ETA 18 28.67 0.10 
Boston Castle Island Sigma Phi Epsilon Mass ETA 18 110 0.10 
Boston Castle Island Catalano Architects 10 10 2.00 
Boston Castle Island 18 50 0.25 
Boston Constitution Beach 9 5 0.12 
Boston Constitution Beach BosARMY 4 9.98 0.03 
Boston Constitution Beach BosARMY 2 1.65 0.48 
Boston Constitution Beach BosARMY 2 10.1 0.06 
Boston Constitution Beach BosARMY 2 405.34 0.01 
Boston Constitution Beach BosARMY 2 4.1 0.01 
Boston Constitution Beach BosARMY 2 0.39 0.13 

COASTSWEEP 2022 - Cleanup Results 



Town Location Group Name People Pounds Miles 

COASTSWEEP 2022 - Cleanup Results 

Boston Constitution Beach BosARMY 2 6.78 0.01 
Boston Constitution Beach BosARMY 2 8 0.10 
Boston Constitution Beach BosARMY 3 12.70 0.01 
Boston Constitution Beach BosARMY 4 4 0.01 
Boston Peddocks Island Boston Harbor Now 40 430.6 1.00 
Boston Riverside Park 95 127 2.00 
Bourne Great Herring Pond cREF 40 7.12 9.66 
Brookline White Place 1 22.5 0.10 
Canton Ponkapoag Pond Neponset River Watershed Association 200 930 0.10 
Canton Ponkapoag Pond Neponset River Watershed Association 60 427.50 0.10 
Canton Ponkapoag Pond Neponset River Watershed Association 12 100 0.10 
Canton Ponkapoag Pond Neponset River Watershed Association 10 97.50 0.10 
Chatham Forest Beach Road to Mill Creek Friends of Chatham Waterways 12 40 1.60 
Chatham Aunt Lydia's Cove Friends of Chatham Waterways 2 2 1.00 
Chatham Outermost Harbor Marine Friends of Chatham Waterways 2 10 0.10 
Chatham Oyster Pond Beach Friends of Chatham Waterways 2 3 0.13 
Chatham Chatham Beaches Friends of Chatham Waterways 52 251 12.00 
Chelsea Mary O'Malley State Park Architectural Team 20 159.10 0.10 
Chelsea Mary O'Malley State Park Architectural Team 15 160 1.50 
Cohasset Cohasset High School Cohasset High School 8 168.45 0.01 
Cohasset Cohasset High School Cohasset High School 8 68.86 0.01 
Cohasset Cohasset High School Cohasset High School 8 184.11 2.95 
Cohasset Black Rock Beach Cohasset High School 8 190.94 0.01 
Cohasset 117 Beachwood Street Cohasset High School 8 89.17 10.00 
Cohasset Cohasset High School Cohasset High School 8 19.23 0.07 
Cohasset Pond Street Cohasset High School 8 43.56 1.08 
Cohasset Cohassset Cove jetty Cohasset High School 8 18.18 0.01 
Cohasset Cohasset High School Cohasset High School 9 62.94 0.01 
Cohasset 12 Manor Way Cohasset High School 9 33.37 0.88 
Cohasset 12 Manor Way Cohasset High School 9 33.37 0.88 
Cohasset 12 Manor Way Cohasset High School 9 33.37 0.88 
Cohasset 12 Manor Way Cohasset High School 9 33.37 0.88 
Cohasset King St Cohasset High School 9 4.55 0.34 
Cohasset Forest Notch near Black Rock Beach 1 0.02 0.10 
Cohasset Sandy Beach 2 95.81 0.31 
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Cohasset Sandy Beach Tetra Tech 23 300 1.00 
Danvers Sandy Beach Alicia Lenci 2 60.18 0.10 
Danvers Sandy Beach Alicia Lenci 4 118 2.80 
Dartmouth Demarest Lloyd State Park Ann Ambiel 17 266.62 3.15 
Dartmouth Dearmest Lloyd State Park Ann Ambiel 11 150 2.00 
Dartmouth Ricketsons Point Padanaram Cleans Up 1 42.37 0.12 
Dartmouth Swanson Drive near Padanaram 1 0.01 0.05 
Dartmouth Swanson Drive near Padanaram 1 0.01 0.05 
Dennis West Dennis Beach 2 13 2.00 
Dorchester Savin Hill/Malibu Beach Sindoni-Savin Hill 5 51.61 0.55 
Duxbury Duxbury Beach Reservation 5 226.85 0.10 
Duxbury Duxbury Beach Reservation Wren and Mom 2 21.83 0.00 
Duxbury Duxbury Beach Reservation Duxbury Beach Reservation, Inc. 25 15 0.10 
Duxbury Duxbury Beach Reservation Duxbury Beach Reservation, Inc. 1 8.66 0.10 
Duxbury Duxbury Beach Reservation Duxbury Beach Reservation 1 7 0.10 
Falmouth The Knob Woods Hole Quissett Association 22 7.28 1.00 
Falmouth Eel Pond 1 2 0.10 
Falmouth Eel Pond 1 4 0.10 
Falmouth Falmouth Beaches Morse Pond School 250 375 0.10 
Falmouth Falmouth Beaches 216 50 5.00 
Gloucester Stage Fort Park Cape Ann 1 2.43 0.10 
Gloucester Good Harbor Beach 1 2 0.10 
Gloucester Gloucester Harbor Community Church of East Gloucester 4 19.36 0.01 
Gloucester Stage Fort Park Community Church of East Gloucester 8 830.77 0.16 
Gloucester Gloucester Harbor Community Church of East Gloucester 9 201.13 0.01 
Gloucester Gloucester Harbor Community Church of East Gloucester 8 827.69 0.01 
Gloucester Rocky Neck Beach Community Church of East Gloucester 4 228.75 0.06 
Gloucester Brace Cove Community Church of East Gloucester 7 902.91 0.01 
Gloucester Stage Fort Park Boston Sea Rovers - Ted Maney 1 0.01 0.01 
Gloucester Stage Fort Park Boston Sea Rovers - Ted Maney 20 12.06 0.02 
Gloucester Stage Fort Park Boston Sea Rovers - Ted Maney 1 11.75 0.08 
Gloucester Stage Fort Park Boston Sea Rovers - Ted Maney 1 63.86 0.87 
Gloucester Stage Fort Park Boston Sea Rovers - Ted Maney 1 14.25 0.35 
Gloucester Stage Fort Park Boston Sea Rovers - Ted Maney 20 333.11 0.19 
Gloucester Stage Fort Park Boston Sea Rovers - Ted Maney 1 90.73 0.38 
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Gloucester Stage Fort Park Boston Sea Rovers - Ted Maney 1 7.84 0.21 
Gloucester Stage Fort Park Boston Sea Rovers - Ted Maney 20 7 0.01 
Gloucester Stage Fort Park Boston Sea Rovers - Ted Maney 1 153.1 0.06 
Gloucester Stage Fort Park Boston Sea Rovers - Ted Maney 20 0.01 0.01 
Gloucester Stage Fort Park Boston Sea Rovers - Ted Maney 2 2.8 0.01 
Gloucester Stage Fort Park Boston Sea Rovers - Ted Maney 1 7.66 0.23 
Gloucester Stage Fort Park Boston Sea Rovers - Ted Maney 20 17.12 0.01 
Gloucester Stage Fort Park Boston Sea Rovers - Ted Maney 2 124.19 0.56 
Gloucester Stage Fort Park Boston Sea Rovers - Ted Maney 1 4.91 0.01 
Gloucester Stage Fort Park Boston Sea Rovers - Ted Maney 2 17.57 0.80 
Gloucester Stage Fort Park Boston Sea Rovers - Ted Maney 20 41.79 0.71 
Gloucester Stage Fort Park Boston Sea Rovers - Ted Maney 35 1 0.25 
Gloucester Stage Fort Park Pingree 20 84.11 0.26 
Gloucester Stage Fort Park 6 20 0.50 
Harwich Harwich Beaches Harwich Conservation 36 1 3.00 
Harwichport Miles Street 1 0.84 0.10 
Hull Nantasket Beach BeatingGreen 1 22.35 0.10 
Hull Nantasket Beach BeatingGreen 18 60.33 0.10 
Hull Nantasket Beach BeatingGreen 18 9.45 0.11 
Hull Nantasket Beach BeatingGreen 19 110 2.00 
Hull Nantasket Beach CONNECT 2 48.32 0.47 
Hull Nantasket Beach CONNECT 12 45.7 2.00 
Hull Nantasket Beach CONNECT 14 45.7 2.00 
Ipswich Crane Beach The Trustees 1 5 3.80 
Ipswich Crane Beach The Trustees 5 32.54 0.22 
Lexington/Waltham Beaver Brook Reservation Markforged 2 7.79 0.28 
Lexington/Waltham Beaver Brook Reservation Markforged 1 4.93 0.10 
Lexington/Waltham Beaver Brook Reservation Markforged 2 5.92 0.17 
Lexington/Waltham Beaver Brook Reservation Markforged 16 16.5 0.20 
Lexington/Waltham Beaver Brook Reservation Markforged 2 184.82 0.31 
Lynn Red Rock Park Kristopher James 10 21.29 0.01 
Lynn Red Rock Park Kristopher James 7 28.3 0.10 
Lynn Lynn-Nahant Beach North Shore Upward Bound 6 5.3 0.10 
Lynn Lynn-Nahant Beach North Shore Upward Bound 4 4.34 0.10 
Lynn Lynn-Nahant Beach North Shore Upward Bound 6 1 0.50 
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Marblehead Devereaux Beach MMC-Cape Ann 1 4.12 0.25 
Marblehead Devereaux Beach Ann Ambiel 22 82.19 0.14 
Medford Middlesex Fells Trash Killaz 3 41.08 0.82 
Methuen Methuen Rail Trail Cieara O'Brien 10 15.63 0.12 
Methuen Methuen Rail Trail Cieara O'Brien 10 11.5 0.01 
Methuen Methuen Rail Trail Cieara O'Brien 10 0.01 0.05 
Methuen Methuen Rail Trail Cieara O'Brien 10 4.45 0.01 
Methuen Methuen Rail Trail Cieara O'Brien 10 23 0.56 
Nahant Lynn-Nahant Beach Parrothead Club of Eastern Mass 1 16.78 0.01 
Nahant Lynn-Nahant Beach Parrothead Club of Eastern Mass 2 14.85 0.01 
Nahant Lynn-Nahant Beach Parrothead Club of Eastern Mass 2 12.79 0.30 
Nahant Lynn-Nahant Beach Parrothead Club of Eastern Mass 3 36.36 0.27 
Nahant Nahant Beach 15 25 2.00 
Nahant Short Beach 29 50 0.50 
Nantucket Squam Head 1 150.27 2.24 
Nantucket Dionis Beach 1 2 0.10 
Nantucket South Shore of Nantucket Island The Clean Team 27 1,425 7.00 
Nantucket Main St near Sconset Beach ACK 14 88.5 0.10 
Newbury Plum Island Center Becky MacKnight 3 31.66 0.18 
Newbury Plum Island Center Becky MacKnight 2 57.78 0.52 
Newbury Plum Island Center Becky MacKnight 1 4 0.30 
Newbury Plum Island Center Becky MacKnight 6 42.85 0.01 
Newbury Plum Island Center Becky MacKnight 2 47.16 0.15 
Newbury Plum Island Center Becky MacKnight 1 13.43 0.11 
Newbury Plum Island Center Becky MacKnight 2 148.22 0.04 
Newbury Plum Island Center Becky MacKnight 2 10.40 0.12 
Newbury Plum Island Center Becky MacKnight 1 0.29 0.01 
Newburyport Plum Island 50 75 2.00 
Plymouth Priscilla Beach Priscilla Beach Ospreys 2 92.92 0.77 
Plymouth White Horse Beach GSE-Fiorentino 4 1.33 1.00 
Plymouth White Horse Beach Manomet Inc. 9 97.07 0.01 
Plymouth White Horse Beach Manomet Inc. 1 0.01 0.15 
Plymouth White Horse Beach Manomet Inc. 1 13.55 1.22 
Plymouth White Horse Beach Manomet Inc. 2 76.18 2.14 
Plymouth White Horse Beach Manomet Inc. 1 2.41 0.02 
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Plymouth White Horse Beach Manomet Inc. 3 34.02 0.06 
Plymouth White Horse Beach Manomet Inc. 2 46.24 0.06 
Plymouth White Horse Beach Manomet Inc. 1 0.11 0.00 
Plymouth White Horse Beach Manomet Inc. 1 8.82 0.63 
Plymouth White Horse Beach Manomet Inc. 4 232.88 0.18 
Plymouth White Horse Beach Manomet Inc. 2 22.23 1.55 
Plymouth White Horse Beach Manomet Inc. 62 150 2.00 
Plymouth Sagamore Beach MA cleaners 1 7.58 0.10 
Plymouth Plymouth waterfront 4H Natures Navigators 15 26.40 0.50 
Provincetown Long Point Center for Coastal Studies 38 230 2.00 
Quincy Revere Road Crane Estate MECI 2 2.36 0.10 
Quincy Wollaston Beach Friends of Wollaston Beach 72 1 0.75 
Quincy Wollaston Beach Friends of Wollaston Beach 16 18 1.00 
Quincy Wollaston beach Friends of Wollaston Beach 26 56 0.50 
Revere Revere Beach Google Cloud 1 0.05 0.01 
Revere Revere Beach Google Cloud 6 82 1.50 
Revere Revere Beach Google Cloud 2 99.92 1.66 
Revere Revere Beach Google Cloud 2 43.1 1.12 
Revere Revere Beach Google Cloud 4 17.5 0.10 
Revere Revere Beach iSpecimen 2 15 0.05 
Revere Revere Beach iSpecimen 2 15 0.05 
Revere Revere Beach 12 218 6.00 
Rockport Old Garden Beach Corp Ops OU 1 110.08 0.02 
Rockport Pleasant Street (near Rockport Harbor) Corp Ops OU 1 15 0.10 
Salem Salem Willows Park Willows Clean Up 3 1.84 0.03 
Salem Winter Island Yacht Yard Salem Sound Coastswatch 1 34.77 0.21 
Salem Mary Jane Lee Park 1 8.32 0.01 
Salem Winter Island Park Salem Sound Coastswatch 3 7.5 0.10 
Salem Forest River Park 1 6.9 0.25 
Salem Mary Jane Lee Park 1 4.56 0.10 
Salem Forest River Park Deanna Brenon 1 4.09 0.99 
Salem Palmer Cove Yacht Club Salem Sound Coastswatch 7 66.83 0.16 
Salem Hancock Street WILL 1 26.29 0.10 
Salem Salem State University WILL 6 12.78 0.01 
Salem Dead Horse Beach WILL 6 10.67 0.01 
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Salem Route 1A Salem Sound Coastswatch 6 46.16 0.10 
Salem Forest River Park 1 2.78 0.01 
Salem Margin Street Salem Girl Scouts 50 15 0.10 
Salem North River Salem Sound Coastwatch 26 105 0.10 
Salem Pickering Point The Trashies 5 10.87 0.01 
Salem Pickering Point EDC227 4 29.78 3.44 
Salem Pickering Point EDC Class 6 5.43 0.62 
Salem Glover Street on Salem Harbor Enviromental Justice 4 2.95 0.40 
Salem Pickering Point 5 5.95 0.19 
Salem Federal Street 7 29.77 0.10 
Salem Dead Horse Beach 8 80 0.50 
Salem Winter Island Park 27 101 2.00 
Sandwich Town Neck Beach Home Port Cape Cod 4 260.54 0.10 

Sandwich Town Neck Beach Home Port Cape Cod 4 0.01 0.10 
Saugus Middlesex Fells Reservation Trash Killaz/Medtronic 22 1 1.50 
Somerville 71 Prospect Street 1 0.78 0.10 
Somerville Sylvester Baxter Park Mystic River Watershed Association 1 0.01 0.00 
Somerville Sylvester Baxter Park Mystic River Watershed Association 1 5.74 0.78 
Somerville Sylvester Baxter Park Mystic River Watershed Association 1 19.67 0.14 
Somerville Sylvester Baxter Park Mystic River Watershed Association 1 5.8 0.01 
Somerville Sylvester Baxter Park Mystic River Watershed Association 1 14.58 0.01 
Swampscott Longwood Drive 24 150 0.10 
Truro Head of Meadow Beach Barba 6 16.93 0.10 
Truro Corn Hill Beach 1 15.38 0.12 
Walpole Fisher St. near Willett Pond MA cleaners 1 1.14 0.10 
Waltham Riverwalk Park Preserve 15 0.01 0.10 
Wareham Onset Beach Tabor Academy 2 0.98 0.72 
Wareham Onset Beach Tabor Academy 5 5.48 0.12 
Wareham Onset Beach Tabor Academy 4 16.05 0.23 
Wareham Onset Beach Tabor Academy 3 5.34 0.01 
Wareham Onset Beach Tabor Academy 4 18.1 0.62 
Wareham Onset Beach Tabor Academy 3 17.69 0.37 
Wareham Onset Beach Tabor Academy 4 15.11 0.55 
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Wellfleet Chequessett Neck Road Cape Cod Bay - Wellfleet COASTSWEEP 6 30 3.00 
Wellfleet Wellfleet Harbor Wellfleet Conservation Trust 33 600 11.00 
West Yarmouth Lorena Road near Lewis Bay A Year of Plastic 1 176.57 0.16 
Westport Horseneck Beach Oracle 1 94 0.10 
Westport Horseneck Beach Ann Ambiel 11 333.55 0.01 
Weymouth Wessagussett Yacht Club/Beach Friends of Webb 1 15 0.01 
Weymouth Wessagussett Yacht Club/Beach Friends of Webb 1 63.36 0.01 
Weymouth Webb Memorial Park Friends of Webb 12 250 1.50 
Weymouth Webb Memorial Park Friends of Webb 1 12 0.01 

Weymouth Webb Memorial Park Friends of Webb 3 31.33 0.10 
Winthrop Winthrop Beach Slalom 2 70 0.60 
Woods Hole Woods Hole Falmouth High School Ecology Club 5 20 1.00 
Yarmouth Colonial Acres Beach Take Care Cape Cod 1 1.61 0.01 


